39
Multi-Basket Strainers
and Multi-Bag Filters
These multi-basket strainers and bag filters
offer a wide range of flow capacities and
contaminant-holding capabilities. They
contain from 2 to 23 baskets.
To serve as a strainer, a unit is ordered with

Teflon® Encapsulated Viton® (N/A on Q housing)	 =	 TEV
Teflon® (solid white) (N/A on Q housing)	 =	 TSW
How To Order
Build an ordering code as shown in the example
		         Options
MODEL NO.
16 = 16
18 = 18
22 = 22
24 = 24	    48 = 48
HOUSING MATERIAL
Carbon steel	 =	 C
304 stainless steel	 =	 S
316 stainless steel	 =	 S316
BASKET, TYPE
PB	 =	 Filter bag  basket,
		  9/64 perforations
P	 =	 Strainer basket,
		  perforated metal
BM	 =	 Filter bag basket,
		  perforated, mesh
		  lined
M	 =	 Strainer basket,
		  perforated, mesh
		  lined
HWM	 =	 Filter bag basket,
		  heavy wire mesh
BASKET SEAL
No seal	 =	 N
Seal (only on strainer housings)	 =	 S
HOUSING STYLE
Standard (std)	 =  No Symbol
Standard Low Profile	 =  SLP
Quick Access Cover 	 =  Q
Housings
*
1. 	 Flanges provided with the housing match the pressure rating of the vessel.
Housings rated 150 psi have 150 class flanges.  Housings rated 300 psi
have 300 class flanges. Other styles and classes available. ANSI B16.5
Pressure-Temperature rating tables determine flange class for ASME code
housings. Consult factory.
2.  Higher pressure ratings available. Consult factory.
*Note: Because of its unique Quick Access Cover, the Q ( )
housing style is available only with a Viton cover seal.
M U L T I - B A S K E T  S T R A I N E R S  A N D  M U L T I - B A G  F I L T E R S
30 = 30
36 = 36
42 = 42
46
Options
•	 ASME code stamp
•	 Special connection locations
•	 Inner baskets for dual-stage

Mesh sizes (for type M & BM baskets)
20, 30, 40, 50, 60, 70, 80, 100, 150, or 200
How To Order
Build an ordering code as shown in the example
Dimensions
		         Options
HOUSING MATERIAL
Carbon steel	 =	 C
304 stainless steel	 =	 S
316 stainless steel	 =	 S316
BASKET, TYPE
PB	 =	Filter bag  basket, 9/64 perforations
P	 =	Strainer basket, perforated metal
BM	 =	Filter bag basket, perforated, mesh lined
M	 =	Strainer basket, perforated, mesh lined
HWM	 =	Filter bag basket, heavy wire mesh
BASKET SEAL
N	 =	No seal
S	 =	Seal (only on strainer housings)
Housings
COVER SEAL
B	 =	Buna N
E	 =	Ethylene Propylene
V	 =	Viton®
MODEL NO.
18 = HLP18 (3-Bag Unit)
24 = HLP24 (6-Bag Unit)
36 = HLP36 (12-Bag Unit)
Model 18 Model 24 Model 36
1.	 Flanges provided with the housing match the pressure rating of the vessel.
2.	 Housings rated 150 psi have 150 class flanges.
	 Other styles and classes available.
	 ANSI B16.5 Pressure-Temperature rating tables determine flange class for ASME code housings. Consult factory.
INLET
1/2” NPT VENT
PIPE
SIZE
2
3
4
PORT
NPT
1/2
3/4
1
47.1
17
15
9
OUTLET
15
1” NPT
DRAIN
19
19
19 26 26
INLET
1/2” NPT VENT
HYDRAULIC LIFT PUMP
52.2 2418
36
9